SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

A ' 3 [ : A ."n
P le" {W@f“\‘ e, [b (g VS. L s LS N T N S V. 220 AR R
NO. -/-©% ED NO._3%-%= JD DATEMIME OF SALE 7 5 o Jjcr
DOCKET/RETURN
SERVICE PER DEF.
LEVY (PER PARCEL

MAILING COSTS

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER)
MILEAGE

POSTING HANDBILL
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES § 5L
NOTARY $ /520 o
TOTAL #¥ ¥k koo gahanhrrsr ¢ A(c‘*v,f:\
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. §_ A pl
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 L
TOTAL ##dxkskstsbbrrkdordrsnsion § f R
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $_ 4150 g e
TOTAL sk ok ook ek ko sk skl sk e sk ok sk ok $ o ,J"‘i"w, b
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20  §
SCHOOL DIST. 20§
DELINQUENT 20§ <o .
TOTAL oo e ek ok ko e e ke sk ok ok sk ol ke s ke sk $ "_-_-, B i,‘
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE: L
SEWER 20 S 2/, T |
WATER 20_ $ ’j '-'%':.-"F iy ’
TOTAL LR EE SR EEEEEEEEEFES T $ O } [ R
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ /.0
MISC. $
s
TOTAL s ok s sk skt o ook o ke s sk o sk o $ - Lt T

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID)



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

J’L L E N ; Ui ?tt_‘l{-\/ L j__‘- VS Aot rﬁ,i(.(m o, g‘}_?‘ i + { -‘{f(:ff
‘I . -
NO. RS ED NO. REAARRS JD

(s
(8

DATE/TIME OF SALE:_ 7~ /U8 1)

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) § a7

POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID g 7477

TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIR MKT $

MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE § SN

PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

7

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S): ’*QHQ L

. Y
b o
T

TOTAL DUE: § e

LESS DEPOSIT: $ ;.

DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN § DAYS § A e




Shﬁp'fﬁ & DENérdO, LLC LaSaile Bank N. A. - 312059

: General Business Account

§ - . .
: 3600 Horizon Drive, Suite 150 2-50/710

: King Of Prussia, PA 19406 8/8/2008

© (610) 278-8800 **49 575 35

“pav  Two Thousanid Five Hundred Seventy-Five and 35/100*+**+

: VOID AFTER 90 D&YS
7o THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY T R

| ORDER P.O. BOX 380 : '

" oF BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

0730775 BRITTAIN R, - '
312059 220700050 G SZ20bLL7PL LG



REV-133 EX {0-96)
RECORDER'S USE ONLY

‘}_.' .";h —
o, REALTY TRANSFER TAX | S TaxFaid

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA STATEMENT OF VALUE Bank Nanther
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE '

BLGREAL OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES ] ——
DEPT. 280603 See Reverse for lostructions Truge Number

HARRISBURG, PA 17128-0603

Iate Recorded

Complete each section and fike in duplicate with recorder of deeds when (1) the full value/vonsideration is not set torth in the deed, (23 when the deed is
without eonsideration, or by gift, or (1) a tax exemption is claimed. A Stutement of Value is not required il the lrans (er s wholly exempt from tax
based on; (1) famiiy relationship or (2} public ulility easement. If mole space is needed, ataeh additional sheei(s).

A CORRESPONDENT — All inquires may be directed to the following person:

Name: SHAPIRO & DENARDO, LLC Telephone Numbar:
Area Code (610) 278-6800
Street Address: 3600 Horizon Drive, CiteKing of Prussia State: Pa Zip
Suile 1350 Code: 19400
B TRANSFER DAT:“L 1haie ol Acceptance of Document
Grantor(s)/Lessor(s) Grantee(s )‘Lessee(s)
Columbia County Sheriff PHH Mortgape Corporation
Street Address Street Address
35 West Main Street 4001 LEADENHALL ROAD
City Slute Zip Code Clity Stane Zip Code
Bioomsburg P& 17815 | Mount Laure] New Jersey 08054
C  PROPERTY LOCATION
Streel Address iy, Township, Borough
360 Park Street Township of Benton
County School District Tax Pareel Nunmher
Columbia Benton Area 02-01-089
D VALUATION DATA
1. Actual Cash Consideration 2. Other Consideration 3. Total Consideration
53,848.38 +0 =43 84838
4. County Assessed Value 5. Conmnon Lewel Haba Faclor 6, Fair bMarket Value
$19,866.00 X3.76 = %74,696.16
E EXEMPTION DATA
la, Ameount of Exemption Claimed Ib. Percentage of Interest Conveved
100% 100%

2. Check Appropriate Box Below Tor Exemption Claimed
D Will or intestate succession

{MName .cl".l)c.q_;cdcru) {Estate File Nﬁlﬁber)

D Transfer by Industrisl Development Agency.

Transter toa trust {Attach complete copy ol irest agreement identitving all beneficiaries.)

Transter between principal and ageat (Atacl: complefe copy of agencyw/siraw party agreement.}

Transfer o 1he Conmnonwealth, the DUnited States and Instrumentubitics by gift, dedication. condenmation or in lien of condemnation. (If
candenmation or m hew of condemation, attach copy of resolution.

Transfer from mortgager tO & holder of a morigage in default, Mortrage Rook Number 200005174,

Carmeclive or confimumtory deed. {Attach complete copy of the prior Jew) being carrected or contirmed.)

Statutery corrorate conselidation, merger or divistan. (Atach copy of articlea. )

HKOOX L300

Other (Please explain cxemption clainied, il oiber than listed above.)  Property transterred through a mortgage foreclosure action by
Sherifi" Sale held July 30, 2008 in satistaction of judgment entered on Docket Number: 2008-CV-39,

Under penalties of law, I declare that | have examined this Statement, including accompanying information,
and to the best of my knowledge and, belief, it is true, correct and complete.

Signature of Correspondent or Responsible Farty i Date
Laura Barron . /I A ~ OR/1 12008

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY BR ATTACH APPLICABLE DOCUMENTATION
MAY RESULT IN THE RECORDER'S REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED.




GERALD M. SHAPIR{
Adwmizted in fitinnis and Fiericdie Chly
DAYI S, KREISMAN

S HAPIRO & D EN ARD 0’ LL.C Adbiyest in linois Graly

CIIRISTQPHER A, DeNARDD

Munaeing Fartier
ATTORNEYS AT AW DANIELLE BOYLE-EBERSOLE +
. MICHAFL J. CLARK +
3600 Horizon Drive, Suite 150, King of Prussia, Pennsylvania 19406 [LANA ZION

+ Afve Licensed in Xew Jersey

Tel: (610) 278-6800, Fax: (61() 278-9980

August 11, 2008
Columbia County Sheriff
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: PHH Mortgage Corporation [ka Cendanl Mortgage Corporation vs.
Lawrence R. and Deana M. G Brittain Jr.
Property Address: 360 Park Strect, Benton, PA 17814
Civil Action No: 2008-CV-39
S&D File No: 07-30775

Dear Columbia County Sheriff:

In reference to the above captioned matter, please prepare a deed to the following
cntity: PHH Mortgage Corporation, 4001 Leadenhall Road, Mt. Laurel, NJ 08054,

Enclosed is our check payable to the Sheriff of Columbia County in the amount of
$2,575.35 in payment of monies owed to scttlc.

Please forward the executed deed along with the enclosed package to the
recorder of deeds office for recording. Please call me the day this deed goes for
recording. WE WILL NEED THE RECORDING INFORMATION ON THIS AS
SOON AS POSSIBLE.

Thank you for your prompt allention to this matter.

Ver% truly vours,

H /

S~
Laura Barron
Paralegal

Enclosures



STATE OF PEN

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

NSYLVANIA
I SS

Paula J. Barry being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenuc, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has becn published daily, continuously in said

Town, County an

d State since that day and on the attached notice July 9, 16, 23, 2008 as printed

and published; that the affiant is one of the officers or publisher or designated agent of the owner
or publisher of said newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that neither the
affiant nor Press Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement

and that all of the

allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of

publication arc true.

SHERIFF'S SALE
Wedneaday, July 30,
| 2008 at 10:00 AM
" By virtue of a Wit of Execur
tion No. 81ED2008, Court
" of Common Pleas of Colum-
bia County, Civil DiMision, to
me directed, there will be
exposed to a public sale, by
venue or outery o the high |
est bidder, for cash, in a
courtroom or Sheriff's Office
at the Columbia County

TAX PARCEL No.:

0201089
IMPROVEMENTS:

a residential dwseling
DEFEMDANTS: Lawrence R.
Brittain, Jr.

Deana M. Gross

Courthouse. 36 West Main || oy AINTIFF ATTORNEY:

5t, Bloomsburg, Penna. B A. DeNardo i

17815, all the right and tille || king of Prussia, PA 19406 . NNSYLVA

and interest 1o the deferr || 2 i COMMONVEREIH OF =
- dants in and ta: TIMOTHY T, ! 1""‘—’" Nﬂwﬂ' ‘brc
| PROPERTY ADDRESS' . CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF . R ?%{;.def, Notary Publi

360 Park Strect COLUMBIA COUNTY My COf-‘fmm“;‘;}E’?ﬁ?_, 3 lmbia County

Benton, PA 17814 . H { e nires July 3, 24

BENTON i fiy Somimission x5 _

B - i Bennsyivania Association of Noteries

ANA NOW,..oivviiiiiiie e, 3200 » [ hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $.......................... for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full,



JUL. 28. 2008 (MON) D9:54 KREISHEREGREGOROWICZ RTO3871477 PAGE. 1

_Zgw’ Wmﬁ qf

ERRIBHER AND GREGOROWICE
4071 SOUTH MARKFT STREET
BLOOMSBLUIRG, PEMMNEYIVANILA 17815
(5700 784-521 1

www. columbiacountylaw.com
WILTLAM §. KRFISHFR

- . - - L E. KHEIS 9 11
MICHAEL P LREGOROWICZ FIDN. € E. KREISHER (18741841}

HION, C, W, KREISHER (1908-1984)

TIAMIEL P LYNN

TRLECEIINR - FAX (57 8
MARLANNE KRFISHER FOHOEESANGER FCCIINR - FAX (5700 I07-1477

July 28, 2008

SHERIFF TiM CHAMBERLAIN
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
PO BOX 380

BLLOOMSBURG PA 17815

RE: Sheriff Sales July 30, 2008
Joseph & Dawn Peters, Bryan & Lavina Wildoner,
Brittain/Gross, & Chris & Carey McElwee

Dear Tiny;

Please be advised as of this date the following amounts are due the
Banton Water and Sewer for unpaid utility bills:

Joseph 8 Dawn Peters - $4,024 .80

Bryan & Lavina Wildoner - $799.78
Lawrence Brittain/Deana Gross - $$2,817.356
Chris & Carey McElwee - $769.54

Very truly yours,
KREISHER & GREGOROWICZ

Do Ko™

Michael P, Gregortwicz
Attorney at Law

MPG:epg
815.72808
enc.



B

SHAPIRO & DENARDO, LLC
BY: MICHAEL J. CLARK, ESQUIRE
ATTORNEY LD. NO: PA Bar # 202929
3600 HORIZON DRIVE, SUITE 150
KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406
TELEPHONE: (610) 278-6800
S & KFILE NO. 07-30775
PHH Mortgage Corporation fka Cendant !
Mortgage Corporation X

PLAINTIFF i
VS. . NO: 2008-CVv-39

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

[.awrence R. Brittain Jr. and Deana M. Gross
DEFENDANT(S)

CERTIFICATION OF NOTICE TO LIENHOLDERS
PURSUANT TO PA R.C.P 3129.2 (C) (2)

I, Heather Whitman, Legal Assistant for Shapiro & DeNardo, LLC, attorneys for the
Plaintiff, PHH Mortgage Corporation fka Cendant Mortgage Corporation, hereby certify that
Notice of Sale was served on all persons appearing on Exhibit "A" attached hercto, by United
States mail, first class, postage prepaid, with Certificates of Mailing on June 10, 2008, the
originals of which are attached and that each of said persons appears on Plaintiff's Affidavit
pursuant to Pa. R.C.P. 3129.1.

The undersigned understands that the statcments herein are subject to the penalties
provided by 18 P.S. Section 4904,

Respectfully submitled,

SHAPIRO & DIENARDO, LLC

BY: PL(IZE’J() L&h

Heather Whitman ™
Legal Assistant

07-30775



Name and Address of Sender
Shapiro & Kreisman, LLC

3600 Horizon Drive

Suite 150

King of Prussia, PA 19406

Check type of mail or service:

Certified

coD

Delivery Canfirmation
Express Mail

Insured

00000

[0 Recorded Delivery ; nternationaly
7 Registered

3 Return Receipt for Merchandise
[J Signature Gorfirmasicn

Affix Stamp Here
{ffissved as a
certificate of mailing.
or far additionaf
capies of this bill)
Postmark ang
Date of Receipt

Article Number

Postage

“ Imsa___,_.m._....._.m.,nzmm Yalue

Fee Charge  if Registered

Insured _ Jue Sencer

WValus

fCGD

beC
Fee

sC !

Fao

SH
Fae

RO
Fee

RR
Fee

07-30775

15 Perry Avenue
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Tenant or Occupant
360 Park Street
Benton, PA 17814

Mary Jo Romig
365 McHenry Avenue
Benton, PA 17814

PO Box 514
Benton, PA 17814

Columbia County Domestic Relations

Benton Municipal Water and Sewer

ivei

ion:

Returnl Receiﬁt

Special Handl

Restricted Del

Signature Confirmat

Delivery Confirmation

Total Number of Pieces Total Numtier of Pigces
l.isted by Sender Received at Post Office

4 _.w_.. Inir

b

Postmaster, Per (Name of receiving employee)

See Privacy Act Statement on Reversa

RS Form 3877, February 2002 (Page 1 of 1)

Complete by Typewriter, ink or Ball Peint Pen



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHOMNE . COURT HOLISE - P.O, BOX 380 24 HOUR PHOMNE
{5700 389-5622 BLOOMSRBLIRG, PA 17815 A7) FHE-6200
FAX: (570) 389-3625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.
PHH MORTGAGE CORP..
VS.
LAWRENCE BRITTAIN & DEANA GROSS
WRIT OF EXECUTION #91 OF 2008 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
June 25, 2008 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE

PROPERTY OF LAWRENCE BRITTAIN & DEANA GROSS AT 360 PARK ST. BENTON

COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY

COLUMBIA COUNTY CHIEF DEPUTY SHERIFF JAMES ARTER.

SO ANSWERS:

DEPUTY SHERIE /
et (1]

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFE :

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS 25™ DAY OF JUNE 2008
 Proth & Clerk of Sev. Courts
My Com. Ex. 1* Monday in 2012



W LIAR S RRFISHER
AACHIALL B CIRECOIROAA T

FRESIEL 32 1SS
SMARIANNE KREFISHIFR FOMILLEAMNCE K

.7 F o5 =
___/;,w, /Z%m ol
HEREISHER AND RMGDRW IO
A RELTH MARRY | STRFFT
BICOASEUIRG, PENNSYIVASIA 17813
RAN ORI L2

AL Onmb oty Leas com

June 4, 2004

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PO BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

RE: Sheriff Sale Docket # S1ED2008
LAWRENCE R. BRITTAIN, JR.
DEANA M. GROSS

Dear Tim:

HAONLCLL RRLISTFR 1840 )
FACINL Y KRFISHID R 1908 19184,

TRIFCOMILE - LAY #5708 Ji7-1177

Please be advised that as of May 21, 2008, the Brittain/Gross account
with the Benton Municipal Water and Sewer Authority has a delinguent
balance of $2,666.15. The meters will be read again two more times before
the sale occurs on July 30, 2008. 1 will notify you of the new amount prior

to the sale.

MPG:epg
81bss3
Enc.

Very truly yours,

KREISHER & GREGOROWICZ

otowicz

Michael P. "'ré@j
Attorney at Law:



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLATN SERVICE# 1 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  5/27/2008 DOCKET # 91 ED2008
PLAINTIFF PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION FKA CENDANT
MORTGAGE CORPORATION
DEFENDANT LAWRENCE R. BRITTAIN, JR.
DEANA M. GROSS
ATTORNEY FIRM SHAPIRO AND DENARDO, LLC
| PERSON/CORP TO SERVED  PAPERS TO SERVED
LAWRENCE BRITTAINJR MORTGAGL FORECLOSURD
360 PARK STREET ]
BENTON

SERVED UPON ﬁ)é’ aANa

RELATIONSHIP G ¢\ £ e nal _ IDENTIFICATION -
Y

paTE 5-3C-Grvie J 465 mmeacs OTHER

Race  Scx _ Height Weight  Eves Hair Age Milttary

TYPE OF SERVICLE: A, PERSONAL SERVICLE AT POA POB__ POE_ CCSO

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER; 181 YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

. REGISTLERED AGENT
E > NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

@OTH_ER seeeryy Gl BACE SToAgT (3

. ;! b .
M FFLae, ils
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICLER REMARKS
D IFr~& IS0 YA B ]

DEPUTY %mfzﬁf:»/@/ﬁ&@ DATE 53¢ -0



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFE’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 2 - Ol - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECLIVED  5/27/2008 DOCKET # 915D2008
PLATNTIEFF PHIL MORTGAGE CORPORATION FKA CENDANT
MORTGAGL CORPORATION
DEFENDANT LAWRENCL R. BRITTALN, JR.
DEANA M. GROSS
ATTORNEY FIRM SHAPIRO AND DENARDOQ, LLC
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED | PAPERS TO SERVED
DEANA GROSS o i MORTGAGL FORECLOSURE
360 PARK STRELT
| BENTON

SERVED UPON eana

RELATIONSHIP bf’g __ IDENTIFICATION
DATE §-JO-YTIME _J{{0 7 MILEAGE _ OTHER B
Race — Sex  Height Weight  Ewes  Iair Agpe Military

A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT p0A X POB __POE__ CCSO
B. HOUSLEHOLD MEMBLR: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGINT

~L). REGISTLRED AGENT
¢ EINOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTLED SERVICE

TYPE OF SLRVICE:

Zﬁ JOTHER (SPECIFY) 10 RACE <o APT 13
K FELgp Ues

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIMI OFFICER REMARKS
S5-Fr-E8 5o s i

DEPUTY _%M - DATE _ D~ 50-CG




Date: 05/2%/2008

BERITTAIN LAWEENCE R JR
GRO8SS DEANA M

P O BOX 694 360 PARK ST
EENTON PA 17814

Assessment: 19, 866
Balances as of 05/29/2008

YEAR TAX TYPE

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION
Fee: §$5.00 Cert. NO: 4670
Digtrict: BENTON RORO
Deed: 20000 -5173

Location: 360 PARK ST
Parcel Id:02 -01 -085-00,000

TAX AMOUNT PENALTY DISCOUNT PAID BALANCE

NO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

By Tmo-l‘f/uj 7. Clhcpmberlain, Per: ol

ShesFF



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 3 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  §/27/2008 DOCKET # 91ED2008
PLAINTIFF PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION FKA CENDANT
MORTGAGE CORPORATION
DEFENDANT LAWRENCE R, BRITTAIN. IR,
DEANA M. GROSS
ATTORNEY FIRM SHAPIRO AND DENARDO, LEC
. PERSON/CORP TO SERVED | . PAPERS TO SERVED
MARY IO ROMIG T | MORTGAGE FORLECLOSURE
365 MCIENRY AVENUE B
BUNTON, ]

SERVED UPON - £ 1ARY

RELATIONSHI? Dey= _ IDENTIFICATION

DATE $5-99-& TIME 4/ = < MILEAGE _ OTHER _
Ruce  Sex _ Hoeght _ Weight  Ewes Hair Age Military

FYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICEL AT POA Sy OB POE  CCSO

HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTLERED AGENT

NOTTOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

mOOE

F. OTHER (SPLCIFY)

NTTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICHER REMARKS

DLEPUTY ... DATE 8~2G—4




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER:  T.CHAMBERLAIN SERVICT# 5 - OF - 12 SLRVICFES

DATL RECEIVED  5727/2008 DOCKLT # 91 ED200S

PLAINTIFF PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION FKA CENDANT
MORTGAGE CORPORATION

DEFINDANT LAWRENCE R, BRITTAIN, IR,
DEANA M. GROSS

ATTORNEY FIRM SLIAPIRO AND DENARDO, L1.C

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED . PAPERS TO SERVED

| CAROLYN REMLEY-TAX COLLECTOR | MORTGAGE FORECLOSURGE:
PO BOX 270
BENTON

. W
SERVED UPON _y ARolyy K& mley

RELATIONSHIP 1Ay Csllec 7 ok IDENTIFICATION i
DATES-29-& TIME /¥Se = MILEAGE OTHER _
Race  Sex _ Height  Weight LEyes  Hair Age  Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA  POR N POE . CQOSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MLEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGUENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
L. NOTFOUND AT PLACL OF ATTEMDPTLD SERVICFE

ATTEMPTS
DATH TIME OFFICIER REMARKS
_ ™ e _

DLEPUTY “Q_A&;_L __________ _ DATE &G4
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- AY . 1s delivery ‘aefliress different from ftem 17 L3 e
1. Article Addressed to: ;

If YES, enter delivery address below: ON

U.S. SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT QFFICE
ROBERT N.C. NIX FEDEAL BUILDING

900 MARKET STREET-53"" FLOOR

) by 3., Service Type
PULADELPHIA PA 19107 8 Gortfiod Mail  l Excrass M

[0 Registered [ Return Receipt for Men
O Insured Mait I C.OD.

- 19 g) SENDE_H: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETYE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
51lo

:é &3 13 B Completeitems 1,2, . 3. Also complete ignature -,

ey g3 @ item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. 7 / i P Oa
E|® o . ) / {” U e ot

E, 313 = W Print your name and address on the reverse AL LA A A

& gl3 e s0 that we can retum the card to you. % Received by ffrinted Narme) C. Date of

o e | = o & Attach this card to the back of the maiipiece, A v { s M jpr—

o ele o or on the front it space permits, S| AR, ST 2

- o
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= 3
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DNIATING TVAFAI NATID WY TTiMm
JdN0ED LHO34NS TYDINHDITL
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SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

' m Complete items 1, 2, . /3. Also complete
itern 4 i Restricted Delivery is desired.

A. Signature

7

o1e|dwos o8y g

0 rgorl

4. Restricted Delivery’ (Extra Fee) B
il at O S 2. Article Numbe 3
= 7 s - Articie Number : o7 A710 DOOZ 4094 5835
i EIE_I E g g é % e r%_ {Transfer frorry service fabel) 0
5|2 ﬁé % & 2 é?- §" S Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595
218 g2 o 2 p E L .
gig 8 Zz 3 a & Y % . ;
== = ] -1
< 5L . " '
Iy EED B B 32{ Rl mplete items 1,2,2 3. Also complete A. Signature o %
d58 -E' g S, g "l 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. ﬁ W O Agent
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e g 3| R that we can return the card to you, (K. Received by (finted Name C. Date of Deliver
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5 pur o 3 I : D, Is delivery add) B i
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| & 2§23
2 T 5. SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
g = ILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE
2] e m wB |_JBERT N.C. NIX FEDEAL BUILDING 1
: : = m _9Qa MARKET STREET-5"" FLOOR ;
y er2 DEFQ A M -
SEEE S1358 ekl PHILADELPHIA. PA 19107 8. SeniceType  * o _
E'Ug':ﬂ' g 303"1;% m ™ Cortifiod Mail L Express Mail
o ;>g § El: T = EE =0 W I Registered B Retum Receipt for Merchandis
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COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICLA 4 -OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  5/27/2008 DOCKET # 91 ED2008
PLAINTITF PHIT MORTGAGL CORPORATION FKA CENDANT
MORTGAGE CORPORATION
DEFENDANT LAWRENCE R. BRITTAIN, JR.
DIEANA M. GROSS
ATTORNEY FIRM SHAPIRO AND DENARDO, LLC
_PERSON/CORP TO SERVED _ . PAPERS TO SERVED
I BENTON MUNICIPAL WATER AND MORTGAGLE FORFECLOSURE
SEWLR _
POBOX 516 __ -
RENTON _ -
SERVED UPON X y Mﬁg Reatr ch o o _
RELATIONSHIP SEecT __IDENTIFICATION
DATE 5~95-& TIME j03s  MILEAGE _ OTHER
Race  Sex _ Height Weight  Ewves  Tllair Age  Miliwry

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA OB X POE__ CCSO

B, HOUSLHOLD MEMBLER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGINT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOTFOUND AT PLACLE OF ATTEMPTLED SERVICLE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY) ﬂddm .= 150 Celley S7°
6 EA7O % )
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME QITICER REMARKS

DEPUTY DATE & 2% &




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICTER: SERVICE# 6 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECLEIVED  5/27/2008 DOCKET # 91ED200Y

PLAINTIFF PHH MORTGAGL CORPORATION FKA CENDANY
MORTGAGYE CORPORATION

DUFIENDANT LAWRENCE R, BRITTAIN, JR.
DEANA M. GROSS
ATTORNEY FIRM SHAPIRO AND DENARDO, LL.C
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
| DOMESTIC RELATIONS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURL
15 PERRY AVE.
| BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON Y/l 0 5 (sl

RELATIONSHIP (5578 mere Ssi@geeee  IDENTIFICATION

DATEG g9 TIME 9%k~ MILEAGLE 0 OTHER
Race _ Sex _ Height  Weicht _ Fwves  Halir . Agc CMliary

TYPL O SERVICE:
HOUSEHOLD MEMBLR: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

HOUOW e

PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA  POR POE _ COSO

F. OTHER (SPECTFY)
ATTEMDPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER RUEMARKS

DEPUTY <



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICLH ¢ -OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECLEIVED  $/27/2008 DOCKET # 91ED2008
PLAINTIFF PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION FKA CENDANT
MORTGAGE CORPORATION
DEFENDANT LAWRENCE R, BRITTAIN, IR,
DEANA M, GROSS
ATTORNEY FIRM ) SHAPIRO AND DENARDO, [L1.C
_PERSON/CORP TO SERVED | PAPERS TO SERVED
| COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM | MORTGAGE FORECLOSUR
PO BOX 380 L
. BL.OOMSBURG :
SERVED UPON U@ L}_ it }/ﬁ‘_?-(
, J i }
RELATIONSHIP (: / ¥, k ) ~__ IDONTIFICATION

DATE @’faf?_—{ﬁ/ TIME Q'_E“’/O MILEAGE ~ OTHIR

Race = Sex Height Weight  Eves  lair Age Miltary

TYPLOF SERVICL: A, PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA _ POB . POL__ CCSO

B, HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 184 YEARS OF AGLE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGLNT
E. NOT FOUND AT PIACL OF ATTUMPTED SERVICE
F. OTIIER (SPECIFY) o N )
ATTEMPTS
DATFE TIML OFFICER REMARKS
DEPUTY j/ - B DATL




05/28/2008 21:12 FA&X 7

GERALD M. SHAPIRO SHAPIRO & KREISMAN, LLC
Admliive im B¥ovois & Plaride ouly
DAVID S. KREISMAN Attorneys at Law
Admiticnl in Blincaln ooty 3600 Horizon Drive
Suite 150

King of Prussia, Pennsylvania 19406
Tel: (610) 278-6500
Fax: (610) 273-99380

@oo1/002

Christopher A. DeNardo
Managing Attoras:
Diagiclie Boyle-Eherala+*
Tana Zivn
Lauren K. Tabait
+ Also Licemsed in New Jersey

TO: \JZL/C 2y A C—ﬁ/l/ A e £ r/ A e

FAX NUMBER:. (572 359 s ¢ 2~

FROM: ‘5’4 s T L’,-C-'v’t./
7
DATE: S/20 /e
."'J‘ -
RE: [Bi pfars f CoRens = ZceF- (v -F9
/

LOAN NUMBER: OUR FILE NUMBER: ¢ 7- 7« 735~
NUMBER OF PAGES: (includinp cover sheet)

For your comment As we discussed

Please call me upon receipt _,.‘5*=;_','_.7As you requested

4

NGy - ﬂx.'/,r‘mn}/ o A s T

O a Bre) vt A gl e n 7y
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SHAPIRO & DENARDQ, LLC

BY: CHRISTOPHER A. DENARDO, ESQUIRE
ATTORNEY L.D. NO: PA Bar # 78447

3600 HORIZON DRIVE, SUITE 150

KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 15406

TELEPHONE: (610) 278-6800

S & K FILE NO. 07-30775

PHH Mortgage Corporation fika Cendant COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Mortgage Corporation COLUMBIA COUNTY
CENDANT MORTGAGE

4001 LEADENHALL ROAD 2008-CV-39

MT. LAUREL, NJ 08054
PLAINTIFF
YS.
Lawrence R, Brittain Jr. and Deana M, Gross
DEFENDANT(S)
STATE OF: Pennsyivania

MAITLSTOP SV-01 !

COUNTY OF: Montgomery

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

THE UNDERSIGNED being duly sworn, states that he/she is over the age of eighteen
years and competent to make this affidavit and the following averments ar¢ based upon
information contained in the records of the Plaintiff or servicing agent of the Plaintiff and that
the above captioned Defendants last known address is as set forth in the caption and they are
not to the best of our knowledge, information or belief, in the Military or Naval Service of the
United States of America or its Allies as defined in the Soldiers and Sailors Civil Relief Act of
1940, as amended.

SHAPIRO & DENARDO, LLC

By: —
Christopher A. DeNardo, Esquirc

Sworn to and subscribed
o
before me this &:i day

@MO«M - ,2008.

|

Mlear_et, F‘:Lm;sy; RS ALLGtLegn Of NULInOE

skl




REAL ESTATE OUTLINE )
ED 4 7/-0%

DATE RECEIVED C-97-0%¢
DOCKET AND INDEX _5 -3¢ -5¢

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION

COPY OF DESCRIPTION e -
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA IR jo b pics
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT L RERO
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE e "
WAIVER OF WATCIMAN 7
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST jZ
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR v CK# 350737 &
**[F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**
SALE DATE Sily 32,07 TIME /060
POSTING DATE Stme 4, OF
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1°' WEEK X%, ¢
2" WEEK g

3" WEEK 33,0%

b
Leuy



SHERIFF'S SALE

Wednesday, July 30th, 2008 at 10:00 A.M.

BY VIRTUE OF WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 01ED2008 AND CIVIL WRIT NO. 2008-CV-39 ISSUED
OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY CIVIL, DIVISION TO ME
DIRECTED THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE
IGHEST BIDDER, FOR CASIL, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF'S QFFICE, TO B ANNOUINCED,
AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOQUSE. BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL THE RIGHT
AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO TIIE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

All that lor of land, situgte in the Borough of Benwen, County of Colimbia and Commoswealth ol Pennsylvania, hounded and
deseribed as follows:

Bepinning at a stone on the east side of an alley:

Thenee south 61-1/4 degrees east 15.6 perches along Lind formerly of C.R. Cox Lo a stone:

Thenee south 39-1/4 degrees west, 3.2 perelies along Yand formerly of Jahin Chapin to a stane;
Thenee north 61-174 degrees west, 14.9 perches along tand termerly of Sarah Aun Lemon, 1o a stane;
‘Thence north 29 deprees cast, 3 perches ulong alley to the pluce of brginning;

Containing 43 perches, more or less.

Fixeepting and reserving therefrom 125 feer of land sold oft ths west end of the lot 10 Arden Tarvey; a dwelling howse, garage and
addilionz] improveiments are erceted an said land,

Under and subject o all restrictions, reservations, conditions and covenants, as may he found in prior Deeds forming the chain of
titke,

Being the same premtises which Lita AL Lewts, single, by Devd dated June 2. 2000 and recordad in the Colunibia County Recorder of
Deceds Office on Tune 2, 2000 as Instrument No. 200603173, vranted and conveyed unto Lawrence R Tritrain, Jr and Deana M.
Gross,

TERMS OF SALFL

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (18%) percent of the bid price or costs (opening bid at
sale). Minimum payment is te be paid in cash, certificd check, or cashicr's ehieck at time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OT BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid prive is to e paid within (8) days ulter the sale
in cash, certified check, er cashier's check.

IMTORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICF: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE
WITIT TITESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOQUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO T1E BIDDER. DO NOT BID
UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FORPAYMVENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERLOD.

If the successlul bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sherift may elect either 1o sue the bidder for the balance
due without a resate of property, or (o resell the property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agairst the bidder for breach of
contract. In the case of'a default all suins paid by the bidder will be considered farfelled, but will be applicd against anv dumages
recoverabie. The defalting bidder will be responsible tor any attoesey [ees inzurred by the Sheriff ia connection with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for dumages,

Plaintilf's Atlorney Sheri T of Columbia County
Christopher AL DeNurdo Timoethy T, Chamberlain
3600 Herizon Drive, Suite 150 hrtpffveww sherittofeclmmbiacounty.ceny

Kinp of Prussia, A 19406



SHERIFF'S SAL

Wednesday, July 30th, 2008 at 10:00 A .M.

BY VIRTUL OF WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 91ED2008 AND CIVIL WRIT NO. 2008-CV-39 [SSULD
OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY CIVIL DIVISION TO ME
DIRCCTED THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TQ PUBLIC SALE. BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE
HIGHEST BIDDER, FOR CASH. IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFE'S OFFICE, TO BIE ANNOUNCED,
AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL Tt RIGHT
ANDTTTLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND 10

(L]

Adlthat let of land, sitnate in the Boraugh of Benton, Ceanty of Celimbia and Commanwealth of Pennsylvin, hourded and
deseriled us follows:

Beginning at a stone an the east side of un alley;

Thenee south O1-174 degrees east 15,6 perehas ulong land Yormeriy 0O R Cox 1o 1 stone

Thenee sonth 39-144 degrees west, 3.2 perches @long land former]y of Joln Chamin te 2 stone:
Thenee nortli 61-174 degrees west, 14.9 perches along land forweeely of Szrali Ann Lewon, Lo 1 stone,
Thenee noetl 29 dewrees cast, 3 perches along alfey 1o the plaee of beginning:

Contining 45 perches. more or less.

Lixcepting and reserving therefrom 123 Teet of Jand sold off the west owd of Gie ot 0 A-den Hurvey; a dwelling heuse, garage and
additiena] improvements are ereeted on suid land,

Under and subjecr o all restrictions, reservations, conditions ard covenunts, as may be feand in prior Deeds forming the chain of
ttle.

Being the -ame prociises which Litn AL Lewis, single, by Devel dated e 202000 and recorded in the Colimmbia County Revorder of
Devds Olfiee pa June 2, 2000 as Instnent Noo 2006031075, aranted aad conveyed unte Tawrenes 2. Breiltin, Tr and Deana M,

Cirass.

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten 110%) percent of the bid price ur eosts {opening bid at
sale). Minimum pavment is te be paid in cash, certilivd checlk, or cashier's cheek at time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount ol the bid price is (o be paid within (8) days after the sale
in cash. certificd check, or cushier's check,

INPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FATLURE TO PAY TUHE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE
WITIHHTTIESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT RID
UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAVNMENT WITHIN THRE PRESCRIBED FIME FERLOL.

Il the suecessfo! bidder fuils to pay the bid price as per the sbove tenms, the SEeritf may clect cither (o sue the bidder for the bulanee
due without a rzsale of property, er io resell the property at the bidder's vk and mairtain un action against the bidder for bresch of
contract. [n the case of a default all sums paid by the bidder will be considercd forfeited, but will be applicd ngainst any damages
recoverable. The defalting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sherif? in cenncetion with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found Hable for damages,

Plaint:its Atlormay sheni T e Calmmbin County
Chrstoplor AL DelNardo Timtothy T Chamberlain
GG Lortzon Divive, Soie 130 2Updanww sheritiodeoior biconny com?

Ting of Prussiy, PA 10406



SHERIFF'S SAL

Wednesday, July 30th, 2008 at 10:00 A M.

BY VIRTUE OF WRIT OF EXLCUTION NO. 91ED2008 AND CIVIL WRIT NO. 2005-CV-39 [SSULD
OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY CIVIL DIVISION TO ME
DIRECTED THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE
HIGUEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF'S OFF ICIE, TO BL ANNOUNCED,
AT TUL COIL U\IBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSL, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL TIIE RTGHI
AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

(L]

Al that Tot of Tand. sitmate inthe Borough of Benton, Counte of Columbia anid Cosmonwealih of Penmsvlvania, bounded and
deseribed as Tollows:

Begineing ut a stone on the east side of an alley:

Thenee south 61-174 degrees east 15,0 perehes ulong land Tormerly ol C R Cox o a stine;

Thenee south 39- 144 degrees west, 3.2 perehes along land Tomme Ly ol Jekn Chapin woa stoee;
Thence rarth 61-149 degrees west, 14.9 poerehes alang land formeariy of Sarsn Avn Lemon. w a stenc:
Thenes nord 29 degrees cast, 3 perchas along alley wilic place of beginging:

Containing 45 perches, more ar fags,

Excepting and reserving therefrom 125 feet of land sold ofT the west ond of the Tol e Arden Hs arvey: a dwelling house, garge and
additional improvemernts are erevied on said land:

Under ani subject o ul! restrigtions, reservitions, concditions and covenants, us ey be found i prior Decds forming the chatn of
title.

Being the sare premises which Lilu AL Lewds, single. by Deed dated June 2, 2000 and recorded in the Columbia County Recorder of”
Dreeds O ee on June 2, 2000 as [nstrement No, 200005173, eranted and conveved uoto Luwrence R Brittuin, Ir and Deana M.
Ciruss,

TERMS OF SALE

MENDMUM PAYMENT AT FLME OF SALL: The greater of ten ([0%) pervent of the bid price or costs (opening bid i
salel, dinimunm payment is to be paid in cash, certificd checls, or cashior's check at time ol sile.

REMAINING BALANCE OT BID PRICE: Any remaining nmount of the bid price is to be paid within (8) days after the sale
in cash, certilicd check, or cashier's check,

IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY RID PRICL: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICT IN ACCORDANCE
WITINTHESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID
UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TINE PLERIOD,

[T the suceessiul bideler fzils w pay the bic price as ner the above wnms. the Sher H ey eleet either ta sue tae bidder for the balance
due without a resale of property, or to resell the property a1 the bidder's sisl and maintain an agtion against the Bidder for breuch of
contract, bn the case of g default all sums paid by the hidder will be considered Toricingl, Sur will be apnlind JgflnhL any damages
recanverable. The dt,idiung, bidder will be responsible for uny attorney fess incurred by the Sheri{Tin conneetion with any action
againgt the bidder in which the bidder is found Hable for damaues.

PlaimnlTs Atorney Sharift of Coluubia County
Christepher AL DeNarde Tihmothy T, Chamberlain
3600 Horrzon Dirive, Sine 150 betpfiwvaew sherifTofcolumbiacounty.coms

King of Prussia. PA 19406



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA SS
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

-

PHH Mortgage Corporation fka Cendant Mortgage No: 2008-CV-39
Corporation a OORAD U\ \
PLAINTIFI
V8.

WRIT OF EXECUTION:
Lawrence R. Brittain Jr. and Deana M. Gross

DEFENDANT(S) MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

To satisty the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter, you are directed to levy
upon and sell the following described property: '

360 Park Street, Benton, PA 17814
See attached legal
NOTE: Description of property may be included in, or attached to the Writ,

Amouni Due $50222 42

[nterest from February 12, 2008 to %

CCosts w be added

— N ) -
Scal of Court ’&.M\fu B K‘l L S

PROTHONOTARY

Dale:_S;%LUB__ _ \Qﬂtﬁ &Q)’Mijﬁ_ _

fjeputy Prothonotary




GERALD M SLHATIRGO

el icd sae gty Blovade Ui

DAVID S KRFIS MAN

S HAPIRO & D EN ARDO ’ LLC CHIGSTORTER'Y nex A kDO

Adfernrgsrirsy Herene

ATIORNEYS AT LAW DANTEULF BOYLE-FEERSOLE +
JORNEYS &1 Law LALREN R.TABAS +
\, N . . a - > . >, - - TTA™NA ZION
360« Horizon Drive, Suite 150, King of Prussia, Pennsylvania 19406

s A fceined e Sea e

Tel: (618) 278-6800, Fax: (610) 278-9980

Colvabia County Sheritf
35 West Main Strect
Bloomsburg, PA 178153
Attn:

RE:  PHH Mortzage Corporation lka Cendant Mortgage Corporation vs. Lawrence R,
Brittain Jr. and Dcana M. Gross
Docket number: 2008-CV-39
Our {i% number: 07-30775

Stor Madoam:
The Prrsnonotary shall have delivered the Writ of Execution for sale of Real Property to

vou tegether with the below listed documents for the _ sale datc,
Pl ase advise if this property will not be scheduled for that date.

In accordance with Celumbia County's requirements [or scheduling a Sherif('s sale, I
encloge:

Sale depesit in the amount of $1,350.00;

8 copier. of the property legal description for the deed and printers;
Affida il pursuant to Rule 3129.1 ;

Act @1 Allidavit;

Notiees of Sale for cach Defendant;

Request for service of the notice of sale;

“equest for posting, advertising, of the notice of salc.

__ Pleasc time stamp the enclosed "AT'TORNEY COPY" ol the 3129 Affidavit and
rowarn in the prepaid envelope provided.

We will send notice «f the sale o all known lenholders prior 1o the sale and will file a
Certification.

Thank you lor your cooperation in this matter.
Very truly yours,

Antta Lev y
Legal Assistant




SHAPIRO & DENARDO. LLC
3600 HORIZON DRIVE, SUITE 150
KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406
Telephone: (610) 278-6800
FFacsimile: (610) 278-9980

Columbia County Shen (T
A5 West Main Street
Bloomsburp, PA 17813

Rer Piill Mortgage Corporation fka Cendant Mortgage Corporation vs. Lawrence R.
ryrittain Jr. and Deana M. Gross
CIVIL ACTION NO. 2008-CV-39
OUR FILE NO. 07-30775

SirfMacam:

Please serve the NCYTICE OF SALE upon the [ollowing Delendants at the addresscs
provided:

Lawrence R, Brittair Jr.
360 Park Si.
Benton, PA 17814

Deana M. Gross,
304 Park Si.
Benton, PA 17814

“!pon service, please forward Lo this office in the enclosed sell-addressed stamped
envelape. a copy of your She: .ft's Return.

Your assistance 1,1 this matter is greatly appreciated.

Very truly vours.

Anita Levy
L.egal Assistant
Eonclosures




UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
MIDDLE DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA

Case No, 5:48-bk—50678—RNO
Chapter 7

In re: Debtor(s) (name(s) used by the debior(s) in the last 8 years, including married, maiden, and trade):
Lawrence Ray Brittain Ir

aka Lawrence R Brittain. aka Larry Britain, aka Larry
Brittain Jr

ORDER DISMISSING CASLE UNDER 11 U.8.C. §521(¢i)(1)
It appearing the above namcd debtor(s) hasthave failed to file documents required pursuant t the Bankruptey Act
ol 2005, 1t 15 hereby,

ORDTRILD that the case of the above named debtor(s) be and is hereby dismissed. The trustee hereby is
discharged rom further responsibility in this caze, and 1t 1s further

ORDERED that all pending actions in this case are herchy dismissed.

Dated: 4/29/08 BY TIIE COURT
)
LY @ 1,

Lnited States Bankruptey Judge

This document is electronicallv signed and filed on the same date.



SHAPIRO & DENARTO, LLC

BY: CHRISTOPHER A. DENARDO. ESQUIRE

ATTORNEY 1.D. MO: PA Bar # 78447

3600 HORIZON DRIVE, SUTTL 150

KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406

TELEPHONE: {610) 278-6800

-5 & K FILE NO. 07-30775
PHIT Mortzage Corporation fka Cendant
Mortgag .~ Corporation

PLAINTIFFE

]
r
|
|
1
1
:
VS, !
|
1
1
]
1
1

L:iwrence R, Brittain Jr. ard
iJeana M. Gross
DEFENDANTS

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

NO: 2008-CV-39

Q008ED-4|

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULLE 3129,

PHI Mortgiize Corporation tka Cendant Mortgage Corporation, Plaintiff in the above
action, sets forth. 2 of the date the praccipe [or the writ of execution was filed, the [ollowing
mformation conceoning the real property located at 360 Park Street. Benton, PA 17814,

I Name ond address ol Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s)

Lovrence R. Brittain Jr.
+al Park St.
Benton, PA 17814

Deana M. Gross
360 Park St.
Benton, PA 17814

Lawrens: R, Brittain Jr.
360 Perg SL
Bentoa, PA 17814

Neuna M. Gross
360 Park St.
Renton, PA 17814

[

on the real proocrty to be sold:

PHH Mortsage Corporation tka Cendant Mortgage Corporation

4001 LIIADENHALL ROAD
MAILSTOP SV-01
MT. LAUREL. NJ 08054

2, Name and o ddress of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

Name and last krown address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien




L

0.

Mary Jo Remig
365 McHenry Avenue
Benton, PA 17814

Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

PHU Mortgage Corporation fka Cendant Mortgage Corporation, Plaintitt
1001 LEADENHALL ROAD

MAILSTOP SV-01

M1, LAUREL, NI 18054

Name and addvess of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Renton Muricipal Water and Sewer
O Box 556
Benton, FA 17814

Name and address ol every other person who has any record interest in the property and
who e interest may be affected by the sale:

. olumbia County Domestic Relations
[> Perry Avenue

.0. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA (7815

Name and ad<ress of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has
any interest 1a the property which may be affected by the sale:

TENANT OR OCCUPANT
360 Pari. Street
Bentoo, PA 17814




I'verify that the statements made in this affidavit are truc and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belicf. 1 understand that false statements herein arc %l

made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S, Section 4904 relating 1o unsworn falsification to

authori:es.

SIHAPIRO & DENARDO. LI.C

Christopher A. DeNardo, Esqdire
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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
MIDDLE DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA

Case No, 5:08—-bk—50678-RNO
Chapter 7
In re: Debtor(s) (name(s) used by the debtor(s) in the last § years, inctuding married, maiden, and trade):
Lawrence Ray Brittain Jr

aka Lawrcnee R Brittain, aka Larry Brittain, aka Larry
Brittain Ir

ORDER DISMISSING CASE UNDER 11 U.S.C. §521(i)X1)

It appearing the above—named debtor(s) hasthave failed to file documents required pursuant to the Bankruptey Act
of 2005, 1t 1s herchy,

ORDERED that the case of the above—named debtor(s) be and is hereby dismissed. The trustee herchby is
discharged from further responsibility in this case, and it is further

ORDERED that all pending actions in this case are hereby dismissed.

Dated: 4/29/08 BY THE COURT

}/,ﬁj\\i W @M =

United States Bankruptey Judge

This document is electronically signed and filed on the same date.



SHAPIRO & DENARDO, LLC
BY: CHRISTOPHTR A. DENARDO, ESQUIRE
ATTORNLEY L[.D. NO: PA Bar # 78447 :
3600 HORIZON DRIVE, SUITE 150 §
KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406 '
TELEPHONE: (61() 278-6800 .
S & K FILE NO. 07-30775 1
PIHLT Mortgage Corporation tka Cendant COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Mortgage Corporation COLUMBIA COUNTY
PLAINTITF

V&L

NQO: 2008-CV-39
Lawrence R, Brittain Jr. and
I3cana M. Gross !

Jovs-ED>-4
DEFIENDANTS |

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULLE 3129.1
PHIH Mortguge Corporation fka Cendant Mortgage Corporation, Plaintitf in the above
action, sets lorth, as of the date the praecipe for the writ of exceution was filed, the following
information concerning the real property located at 360 Park Street, Benton, PA 17814,

l. Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s)

Lawrence R. Brittain Jr. .!
~00 Park St ;
Benton. PA 17814 h

Deana M. Gross
A60 Purk St.
Benton, PA 17814

Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

l.awrence R. Brittain Jr.
360 Peric St.
Benton, PA 17814

Deana M. Gross
360 Park St
Benton, PA 17814

tad

Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien
on the real property to be sold:

PHH Mortgage Corporation tka Cendant Mortgage Corporation
4001 LEADENHALL ROAD

MAILSTOP SV-01

MT. LAUREL, NJ 08054
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Mary Jo Romig
365 Mcllenry Avenue
DBenton, PA 17814

Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

P1H Mortgage Corporation tka Cendant Mortgage Corporation, Plaintifl
4001 LEADENHALL ROAD

MAILSTOP SV-01

M1, LAUREL, NJ 08054

Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Benton Municipal Water and Sewer
PO Box3ie
Benton, PA 17814

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and
whose intercst may be affected by the sale:

w'olumbia County Domestic Relations
15 Perry Avenuc

F.O. Box 380

Bloomsburp. PA 17815

Name and ad<tress of every other person of whom the plaintift has knowledge who has
any interest 1a the property which may be affected by the salc:

TENANT OR OQCCUPANT
360 Parr. Strect
Benton, PA 17814




I verily that the statements madc in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. [ understand that false statements herein are |t
made subjeet to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn lalsilication to

authorities.

R

SITAPIRO & DENARDO, LI.C

BY: ¢ffffjfs2wrﬂk_____h___ﬁﬁ

(3hrist0phcr?\. 1DeNardo, Esquire

T,

07-30773




WAIVER OF WATCHMAN/WAIVER OF INSURANCE - Any Deputy
Sherift'ievying upon or attaching any property under which writ may leave same without a watchman, in
custody or whoever is found in possession, after notifying such person of such tevy or attachment, without
liability on the part of such deputy or the sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss. destruction or removal
ol any such property before sheritt's sale thereof; and the Sheriff is hereby relcased from all lability 1o
protect the proerty described in the above exccution by insurance. which insurance is hereby waived.

)

Christopher A. DeNardo, Esquire, Attorney for Plaintilf




SHAPIRO & DENARDO, LI.C
BY: CHRISTOPITIER A. DFNARDQ, ESQUIRE
ATITORNEY [.D. NO: P,\ Bar # 78447
3600 HORIZON DRIV, SUITE 150
KING O PRUSSIA, #A 19406
TELEPHONE: (616) 278-6800
5 & K FILE NO. 07-30775

PHH Mortgage Corporation {ka Cendant |

Mortgage Corporation !

PLADPNTIFF I

Vs, L NO: 2008-CV-39

Lawrence R, Briuain Jr. and Q DDS,E‘D .Ci l
DEFENDANTS

Deana M i Gross
CERTIFIC2 T10N AS TO THE SALE OF REAL PROPERTY
| hereby certify tho: [ am the Attorney of record for the Plaintiff in this Action against
Real Property and [urther certify this Property is:

COURT OF COMMON PLITAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

X FHA - i'cnant Occupicd or Vacant

_ Comercial

As 7 result of a Complaint in Assumpsit
That the Plaintiff has complied in all respects with Scetion 403 of the

~ Mortgage Assistance Act including but not limited to: |
(a) Service of notice on Defendant(s)
(b) Expiration of 3¢ days since the scrvice ol notice
(c) Defendant(s) failure to request or appear al meeting with Mortgagee or
Consumer Credit Counseling Agency
{d) Defondant(s) lailure to file application with llomeowners Cmergency

Mssistance Program.
[ further agree to indemnily and hold harmless the Sheriff of Columbia County for any
false statement given herein.

SITAPIRO & DENARDO. T.1.C

Christopher A. DeNardo, Esquire
PA Bar # 78447




SHAPIRO & DENARDO, LLC
BY: CIHRISTOPHER A. DENARDO. ESQUIRE
ATTORNEY J.D. NO: PA Bar # 78447
660 HORIZON DRIV, SUITE 150
KING OF PRUSSTAPA 19406
TELEPEONE: (610) 278-6800
S & K FILE NO. 07-30775
PHHIH Mortgage Corporatior tka Cendant E
Mortgage Corporation |
PLAINTIFE :

COURT O COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

A,

NO: 2008-CV -39
Lawrence R. Brittain Jr. and
Deana M. Gross

A0 ED 4|
DEFENDNANTS !

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

10 Lawrence R, Brittain, Jr.

360 Pock St.
Beowon, PA 17814
Y our house (real estate) at:
360 Park Street, Benton, PA 17814
02-01-089
15 wcheduled to be sold at Sqeriff's Sale on i N at:
Columbia County Sheriff's County
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17185
al ___, lo enforce the court judgment of $59,222.42 obtained by PHII Mortgage
¢ orpnmunn [k Cvndant Mortgage Corporation against you.
NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
+OUMAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE
To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:

1. ‘Ihe zale will be cancelled il you pay back to PHH Mortgage Corporation fka Cendant
Murtgage Corporation the amount of the judgment plus costs or the back payments. late
-narges. costs, and rcasonable attorneys fees due. To find out how much you must pay.
vou may call: (610) 278-6800.

2 You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the
Judgment. if th yudgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to
postpone the zale for good cause.

[

You may b able o stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner vou contact one, the more
chanc. you will have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page lwo of how to obtain an
atlorney.)




0.

]

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLL TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE
OTHER RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

[f the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped. your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You
may [ind out the price bid by calling (610) 278-6800.

You may be able to w-ctition the Court to set aside the sale i( the bid price was grossly
inadequate compared to the value of vour property.

The salc will go through only if the buycr pays the Sherif!f the full amount duc in the sale.
To [ind out 17 this has happened you may call *.

I1" the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of
the propeuity as if the sale never happened.

You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff
and e Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer.

Al that time. the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

You may be eatitled to a share of the money, which was paid for vour house. A schedule
ol distribution of ithe money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheritf no later than
thirty (30) days from the date of the sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving
the money. " he money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless
exceptions fteasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff
within ten 10) days aller the date of filing of said schedule.

You muy also have other rights and delenses or ways ol getting your house back. il you
act inimediately after the sale.
YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO
NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE
iHE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERLE YOU CAN GIJT' LEGAL
HELP.
Columbia County Lawyer Referral Service
North Penn Legal Services
168 Fast 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
570-784-8760

PURSUANT TQ THE FAIR DEBT COLLECTION PRACTICES ACT YOU ARE
ADVISED THALT THIS LAW FIRM IS DEEMED TO BE A DEBT COLLECTOR
ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE
USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

07-30775




All that lot of land, situate i+ the Borough of Benton. County of Columbia and Commonwealth
ol Pennsylvania, bounde.t and described as follows:

Beginning at a stone on the cast side of an alley;
Fhenee south 61-1/4 degrees cast 15.6 perehes along land formerly of C.R. Cox to a stong;
Thenee south 37-1/4 degrees west, 3.2 perches along land formerly of John Chapin to a stone;

Thence nort™ 61-17/4 degrees west, 14.9 perches along land formerly of Sarah Ann Lemon. to a
stone:

Lhenee north 29 degrees east. 3 perches along alley to the place of beginning:
Containing 45 perches, more or less.

F:xeepting and reserving thercfrom 125 fect of land sold oft the west end of the ot to Arden
Harvey: a dwelling house, garage and additional improvements arc crected on said land:

Under and subjecr to all restrictions, reservations, conditions and covenants. as may be leund in
prior Deeds forming the chain of title,

Being the savie premises which Lila A. Lewis, single, by Deed dated June 2. 2000 and recorded
in the Coluinbia County Recorder of Deeds Office on June 2, 2000 as Instrument No.
200005173, granted and conveyed unto Lawrence R, Brittain, Jr. and Deana M. Gross.




SHAPIRO & DENARDO, LLC
BY: CHRISTOPHER A. DENARDQ, ESQUIRE
ATTORNEY 1.D. NO: PA Bar # 78447
5600 HORIZON DRIVE, SUITKE 150
KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406
TELEPHONE: (610) 278-6800
S5 & K FILE NO. 07-30775
PHH Mortgage Corporation tka Cendant :
Mortgage Corporation :
PLAINTIFF '

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

V5.

NO: 2008-CCV-39
Lawrence R, Brittain Jr. and
Deana M. Gross

ARKED 4
DEFENDANTS !

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY
1T0: Deana M. Gross
360 Park St.
Benton, PA 17814
Your house (real estatc) at:
360 Park Street, Benton, PA 17814
02-01-089
15 scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale on ) at:
Columbia County Sheriff's County
35 West Main Strect
Bloomsburg, PA 17185
al . . o enforee the court judgment of $59,222 42 obtained by PI1H Mortgage
( mpnmlmn fl. 1 Cendant Mortgage Corporation against you.
NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOUMAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE
To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action;
The sale will be cancelied il you pay back to PHH Mortgage Corporation flka Cendant
Mortgage Corporation the amount of the judgment plus costs or the back payments, late
charges, costs, and reasonable attorneys fees duc. To find out how much vou must pay,
youmay call: (610) 278-6800.

[

You may be able to stop the sale by [iling a petition asking the Court to strike or open the
judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to
postpone the sale for good cause.

L

You may be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorncy to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more
chance you will have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two of how to obtain an
attorney.)

-




YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE
OTHER RIGHTS EVEN ¥ THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

4, I the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You 1
may find out the price bid by calling (610) 278-6800). |ﬂ
5. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was prossly

inadequate compared to the value of your property.

6. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the {ull amount due in the sale. :
To find out if this has happened you may call * .

7. If the amount duc from the buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of
the property as if the sale never happencd.

8. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff
and the Shenff gives a deed to the buyer.

At that time, the buyer may bring fegal proceedings to evict you.

9. You may be entitled to a share of the moncy, which was paid for your house. A schedule
ol distributicn of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff no later than
thirty (30) cays from the date of the sale. This schedule will statec who will be receiving
the money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless E
exeeptiens (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) arc filed with the Sheriff |
within ten (10) days alter the date of filing of said schedule.

L. You may also have other rights and defenses or ways of getting your house back, il you )
act immediately after the sale. i
YOU SHOULD TAKE TIHIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO :
NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNO'U AIFORD ONE., GO 10O OR TELEPTIQNE
THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHIERLE YOU CAN GHT LEG AL,
HELP.

Columbia County Lawyer Referral Service
North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
570-784-8760
PURSUANT TO THE FAIR DEBT COLLECTION PRACTICES ACT YOU ARE
ADVISED THAT THIS LAW FIRM IS DEEMED TO BE A DEBT COLLECTOR
ATTEMZTING TO COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE
LSED #OR THAT PURPOSE.
47-30775




All that lot of land, situate in the Borough of Benton, County of Colunibia and Commonwealth
of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

Beginning al a stone on the east side of an alley;
Thence south 61-1/4 degrees east 15.6 perches along land formerly of C.R. Cox to a stone:
Thence south 39-1/4 deprees west, 3.2 perches along land formerly of John Chapin 1o a stone:

Thence north 61-1/4 degrees west, 14.9 perches along land formerly of Saraly Ann Lemon, to 4
stone:

Thence north 29 degrees east, 3 perches along alley to the place of beginning;
Containing 45 perches, more or less.

Excepling and reserving therefrom 125 feet of land sold off the west end of the lot to Arden
Harvey: a dwelling house, garage and additional improvements are erecied on said land;

Under and subjecr to all restrictions, reservations, conditions and covenants, as may be found in
prior Deeds forming the chain of title.

Being the savie premises which Lila A. Lewis, single, by Deed dated June 2, 2000 and recorded
m the Coltinbia County Recorder of Deeds Office on June 2, 2000 as Instrumeni No.
200005173, granted and conveyed unto Lawrence R. Brittain, Jr. and Deana M. Gross,




All that lot of land, situate in the Borough of Benton, County of Columbia and Commonwealth
ol Pennsylvania, bounded and described as {ollows:

Begining at a stone on the east side of an alley:
Thence south 61-1/4 degrees cast 15.6 perches along land formerly of C.R. Cox (o a stone;
Thenee south 39-1/4 degrees west, 3.2 perches along land formerly of John Chapin o a stone;

Thence nort!r 61-1/4 degrees west, 14.9 perches along tand formerly of Sarah Ann Lemon, o a
S1omne;

Thence north 29 degrecs east, 3 perches along alley to the place of beginning;
Contaming 45 perches, more or lcss.

Excepting and reserving therefrom 125 feet of land sold off the west end of the Jot to Arden
Harvey; a dwelling house, garage and additional improvements are erected on said land:

Under and subjecs 10 all restrictions, reservations, conditions and covenants, as may be found in
prior Deeds forming the chain of title.

Being the soiue premises which Lila A. Lewis, single, by Deed dated June 2, 2000 and recorded
in the Cooluinbia County Recorder of Deeds Office on June 2, 2000 as Instrument No,
200005173, granted and conveyed unto Lawrence R. Brittain, Jr. and Deana M. Gross.

g
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All that {ot of land, situate in the Borough of Benton, County of Columbia and Commonwealth
of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

Beginning at a stone on the east side of an alley;
Thenee south 61-1/4 degrees east 15.6 perches along land formerly of C.R. Cox to a stone:
Thence south 39-1/4 degrees west, 3.2 perches along land formerly of John Chapin 1o a stone:

Thence nortl 61-1/4 degrees west, 14,9 perches along land formerly of Sarah Ann Lemon, (0 a
stone:

Thence north 29 degreces east, 3 perches along alley to the place of beginning;
Containing 45 perches, more or less.

Excepting and rescrving therefrom 125 feet of land sold off the west cnd of the lot to Arden
Harvey; a dwelling house, garage and additional umprovements are erected on said land:

Under and subjec: to all restrictions, reservations, conditions and covenants, as may be found in
prior Deeds forming the chain of title.

Being the saiue premiscs which Lila A. Lewis, single, by Deed dated June 2, 2000 and recorded
in the Coluinbia County Recorder of Deeds Office on June 2, 2000 as Instrument No.
200005173, granted and conveyed unto Lawrence R. Brittain, Jr. and Decana M. Gross,

|




-All that ot of land, situate in the Borough of Benton, County of Columbia and Commonwealth
ol Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

Beginning at a stone on the cast side of an alley:
Thence south 61-1/4 degrees east 15.6 perches along land formerly of C.R. Cox to 4 stonc;
Thence south 39-1/4 degrees west, 3.2 perches along land formerly of Tohn Chapin to 4 stone:

Thence nortlr 61-1/4 degrees west, 14.9 perches along land formerly of Sarah Ann lLemon, to a
stone;

Thence north 29 degrees east. 3 perches along alley to the place of beginning;
Containing 45 perches, more or less.

Fxcepting and reserving therefrom 125 feet of land sold off the west end of the lot to Arden
Harvey; a dwelling house, garage and additional improvements are erected on said land:

Under and subject to all restrictions, reservations, conditions and covenants, as may be found in
prior Deeds forming the chain of title.

Being the saiue premises which Lila A. Lewis, single. by Deed dated June 2, 2000 and recorded
1 the Coluinbia County Recorder of Deeds Office on Junc 2. 2000 as Instrument No,
200005173, granted and conveyed unto Lawrence R. Brittain, Jr. and Deana M. Gross.




All that lot of land, situate in the Borough of Benton, County of Colurubia and Commonweaith
of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

Beginning at a stone on the east side of an alley;
Thenee south 61-1/4 degrees east 15.6 perches along land formerly of C.R. Cox to 4 stong;
Thenee south 39-1/4 degrees west, 3.2 perches along land formerly of John Chapin to a stone; ;

Thence nori!t 61-1/4 degrecs west, 14.9 perches along fand {ormerly'of Sarah Ann Lemon, o a
stone.

Thence north 29 degrees east, 3 perches along alley Lo the place of beginning;
Containing 45 perches, more or less.

Fxcepting and reserving therefrom 125 feet of land sold off the west end of the lot to Arden
Harvey; a dwelling house, garage and additional improvements are erected on said land;

Under and subjecr to all resrictions, reservations, conditions and covenams, as may be found in
prior Deeds forming the chain of title.

Being the savwe premises which Lila A. Lewis, single, by Deed dated June 2, 2000 and recorded
m the Coluinbia County Recorder of Deeds Office on June 2, 2000 as Instrument No.
200005173, granted and conveyed unto Lawrence R. Brittain, Jr. and Deana M. Gross.




All that lot of land, situate in the Borough of Benton, County of Columbia and Commonwealth
of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

Beginning at a stone on the east side of an alley;
‘Thence south 61-1/4 degrees east 15.6 perches along land formerly of C.R. Cox to a stone;

Thence south 39-1/4 degrees west, 3.2 perches along land formerly of John Chapin o a stone;

Thence nort!r 61-1/4 degrees west, 14.9 perches along land formerly of Sarah Ann Lemon. to a
stone;

Thence north 29 degreces east, 3 perches along alley to the place of beginning;
Containing 45 perches, more or less.

Excepting and reserving therefrom 125 feet of land sold off the west end of the lot to Arden
Harvey: a dwelling house, garage and additional improvements are erected on said land:

Under and subjecs to all restrictions, reservations, conditions and covenants, as may be found in
prior Deeds foruing the chain of title.

Being the saiue premises which Lila A. Lewis, single, by Deed dated Tune 2, 2000 and recorded
in the Coluinbia County Recorder of Deeds Office on June 2. 2000 as Instrument No.
200005173, granted and conveyed unto Lawrence R. Brittain, Jr. and Deana M. Gross.




All that lot of land, situate in the Borough of Benton, County of Columbia and Commonwealth
of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

Beginning at a stone on the east side of an alley:
Thence south 61-1/4 degrees east 15.6 perches along land formerly of C.R. Cox 1o a stone:
Thence south 39-1/4 degrees west, 3.2 perches along tand formerly of Tohn Chapin 1o a stonce;

Thence nortlr 61-1/4 degrees west, 14.9 perches along land formerly of Sarah Ann Lemon. to a
stone;

Thence north 29 degrees east, 3 perches along alley to the place of beginning;
Containing 45 perches, more or less.

Excepting and reserving therefrom 125 feet of land sold off the west end of the lot to Arden
Harvey: a dwelling house, garage and additional improvements are erected on said land;

Under and subjecr to all restrictions, reservations, conditions and covenants, as may be found in
prior Deeds forviing the chain of title.

Being the sarie premiscs which Lila A. Lewis, single, by Deed dated June 2, 2000 and recorded
in the Coluinbia County Recorder of Deeds Office on Junc 2, 2000 as Instrument No.
200005173, granted and conveyed unto Lawrence R. Brittain, Jr. and Deana M. Gross.

ni

.
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